

Date: July 02, 2025

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: ORIANA

Subject: Execution of Battery Energy Storage Purchase Agreement ("BESPA") with Tamil Nadu Power Distribution Corporation Limited ("TNPDCL")

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

This disclosure is in pursuance to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("the Listing Regulations").

We are pleased to inform that Oriana Power Limited ("Company") has executed Battery Energy Storage Purchase Agreement with Tamil Nadu Power Distribution Corporation Limited for development and establishment of the 50MW/ 100MWh of "Project" or Battery Energy Storage Systems ("BESS") at location(s) provided at Karaikudi 230/110kV SS in the State of Tamil Nadu with a Viability Gap Funding ("VGF") of Rs. 27 Crores, the brief details are mentioned in Annexure - A.

The project will deploy standalone grid-scale BESS facilities with a total capacity of 100 MWh at key locations at Karaikudi in Tamil Nadu. The initiative of BESS will improve grid stability by balancing supply and demand, reducing the risk of blackouts, and enhancing overall grid efficiency. The project will be executed under the build-own-operate (BOO) model.

This project marks a major milestone for the Company in the energy storage sector and underscores our unwavering commitment to driving the growth of India's clean energy ecosystem.

ORIANA POWER LIMITED (Formerly Known as Oriana Power Private Limited)

CIN: L35101DL2013PLC248685, Website: www.orianapower.com, Tel: +91-120-411-4695

Email:compliance@orianapower.com



Annexure - A

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the entity awarding the	Tamil Nadu Power Distribution
	order(s)/ contract(s)	Corporation Limited
2.	Significant terms and conditions of	Setting up of 50MW/100MWh
	order(s)/ contract(s)	Battery Energy Storage Systems in
		Tamil Nadu with complete two cycle
		charging/discharging for "on
		demand" usage in "B00" model
		under Tariff-based Competitive
		Bidding under the state component
		of Viability Gap Funding (VGF)
		support at Karaikudi 230/110kV SS
		in the State of Tamil Nadu.
3.	Whether order(s)/ contract(s) have	Domestic Entity
	been awarded by domestic/ international entity	
4.	Nature of order(s)/ contract(s)	Setting up of 50MW/100MWh
4.	wature or order(s)/ contract(s)	Battery Energy Storage Systems in
		Tamil Nadu with complete two
		cycle charging/discharging for "on
		demand" usage in "BOO" model
		under Tariff-based Competitive
		Bidding under the state component
		of Viability Gap Funding (VGF)
		support at Karaikudi 230/110kV SS
		in the State of Tamil Nadu.
5.	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6.	Time period by which the	Eighteen (18) months from the
	order(s)/contract(s) is to be	execution of BESPA
	executed	
7.	Broad consideration or size of the	The Broad consideration for this
	order(s)/contract(s)	order shall be Rs. 209,00,16,000/-
		(Rupees Two Hundred Nine Crore
		and Sixteen Thousand Only)
		(including GST) over a period of 12
		years.

ORIANA POWER LIMITED (Formerly Known as Oriana Power Private Limited)

CIN: L35101DL2013PLC248685, Website: www.orianapower.com, Tel: +91-120-411-4695

Email:compliance@orianapower.com

Registered Office: Flat No. 412A, Building No. 43, Chiranjiv Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi, South Delhi-110019.

Corporate Office: Third Floor, Plot No. 19 & 20, JASK Towers, Sector 125, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P.-201313.



8.	Whether the promoter/ promoter	No
	group / group companies have any	
	interest in the entity that awarded	
	the order(s)/ contract(s)? If yes,	
	nature of interest and details thereof	
9.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s)	No
	would fall within related party	
	transactions? If yes, whether the	
	same is done at "arm's length"	

You are requested to kindly take the above on record and disseminate the same.

Yours Faithfully,

For Oriana Power Limited

Tanvi Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer A69061

ORIANA POWER LIMITED (Formerly Known as Oriana Power Private Limited)

<u>CIN:</u> L35101DL2013PLC248685, <u>Website:</u> www.orianapower.com, <u>Tel:</u> +91-120-411-4695

Email:compliance@orianapower.com